GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2347
FOR ANSWER ON 21.12.2022

PRODUCTION, CONSUMPTION AND EXPORT OF STEEL

2347. DR. SUJAY RADHAKRISHNA VIKHE PATIL:
DR. HEENA GAVIT:
SHRI UNMESH BHAIYYASAHEB PATIL:
PROF. RITA BAHUGUNA JOSHI:
DR. SHRIKANT EKNATH SHINDE:
DR. KRISHNA PAL SINGH YADAV:

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the details of total production, consumption and export of Steel in the country during the last five years, year-wise, State/UT-wise; and

(b) the total revenue generated by the export of steel during the said period in the country?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a)&(b): Details of production, consumption, export quantity and export value of finished steel during the last five years are as follows: -

Finished Steel
Year Production(mt) | Consumption(mt) | Export(mt) | Export(Z Crore)
2017-18 95.01 90.71 9.62 46,629
2018-19 101.29 98.71 6.36 33,153
2019-20 102.62 100.17 8.36 36,726
2020-21 96.20 94.89 10.78 47,170
2021-22 113.60 105.75 13.49 99,452

Source: Joint Plant Committee(JPC); mt=million tonne

Details of State/UT-wise production of finished steel for the last five years are as at Annexure-l.
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Finished Steel Production - State Wise

Annexure-l|

State Production('000tonne)
2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22

Andhra Pradesh 4945 5309 5165 4207 5556
Arunachal Pradesh 56 19 16 0 0
Assam 93 79 62 73 96
Bihar 625 764 666 647 740
Chandigarh 38 0 0 0 0
Chhattisgarh 10967 10167 10516 10070 11906
Dadra and Nagar Haveli 176 203 206 115 128
Delhi 13 15 13 25 29
Goa 454 347 522 380 381
Gujarat 8266 8913 9240 8779 10267
Haryana 739 745 580 642 762
Himachal Pradesh 405 537 786 655 1036
Jammu and Kashmir 251 274 268 244 329
Jharkhand 17791 16777 16499 14766 17267
Karnataka 11000 11410 11630 10856 11884
Kerala 491 549 465 441 523
Madhya Pradesh 493 627 543 497 828
Maharashtra 8258 8750 8683 8677 11378
Meghalaya 85 81 58 41 52
Odisha 10942 15638 17109 16957 18454
Puducherry 242 296 322 308 317
Punjab 4794 4309 4453 4390 5196
Rajasthan 1347 2013 1982 1692 1876
Tamil Nadu 2810 3068 2646 2340 2734
Telangana 1458 1827 1737 1728 2089
Tripura 0 16 14 7 18
Uttar Pradesh 2241 2479 2421 1898 1992
Uttarakhand 252 344 685 571 571
West Bengal 5778 5731 5334 5197 7188
Total 95010 101287 102621 96204 113597

Source: Joint Plant Committee(JPC)
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